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AK McLaughlin Joe
Chief of Epidemiology/ State
Epidemiologist 3601 C Street, Suite 540 Anchorage 99503 joe.mclaughlin@alaska.gov

AL Woernle Charles

Acting State 
Epidemiologist/Assistant 
State Health Officer P.O. Box 303017 Montgomery 36130-3017 Charles.Woernle@adph.state.al.us

AR Smith Nathaniel State Epidemiologist 4815 W. Markham St., slot 52 Little Rock 72002 nathaniel.smith@arkansas.gov

AS Mageo Sharmain
Disease Surveillance/Epi 
Contact P.O. Box 998183 PAGOPAGO 96799 sharmain@doh.as

AZ Komatsu Kenneth State Epidemiologist Public Health Preparedness Phoenix 85007-3237 ken.komatsu@azdhs.gov

CA Chavez Gilberto State Epidemiologist 1616 Capitol Ave MS 7300 Sacramento 95814 gil.chavez@cdph.ca.gov

CO Gershman Ken State Epidemiologist 4300 Cherry Creek Drive South Denver 80246 ken.gershman@state.co.us

CT Cartter Matthew State Epidemiologist 410 Capitol Avenue MS #11-EPI Hartford 06134-0308 matt.cartter@ct.gov

DC
Davies-
Cole John State Epidemiologist 825 North Capitol St NE Washington 20002 john.davies-cole@dc.gov

DE Eggers Paula
Acting State 
Epidemiolologist 417 Federal Street Dover 19901 paula.eggers@state.de.us

FL Hopkins Richard Medical Epidemiologist 4052 Bald Cypress Way Tallahassee 32399-1720 Richard_Hopkins@doh.state.fl.us

FSM Nena Nena Secretary P.O. Box PS 70 Palikir Stn. Pohnpei 96941 nsnena@mail.fm

GA Lance Susan State Epidemiologist Two Peachtree Street, Suite 14.440 Atlanta 30303 selance@dhr.state.ga.us

GU Duguies Lourdes State Epidemiologists Communicable Disease Control Mangilao 96913 lourdes.duguies@dphss.guam.gov

HI Park Sarah State Epidemiologists 1132 Bishop Street, Suite 1900 Honolulu 96813 sarah.park@doh.hawaii.gov

IA Quinlisk Patricia State Epidemiologist 321 E. 12th Street Des Moines 50319 pquinlis@idph.state.ia.us

ID Hahn Christine State Epidemiologist 450 West State Street Boise 83720 hahnc@dhw.idaho.gov

IL Conover Craig State Epidemiologist 122 South Michigan Ave Chicago 60603 craig.conover@illinois.gov

IN Pontones Pamela State Epidemiologist 2 N. Meridian Street Indianapolis 46204 ppontones@isdh.in.gov

KS Hunt Charles State Epidemiologist 1000 SW Jackson St. Topeka 66612-1274 CHunt@kdheks.gov

KY Humbaugh Kraig State Epidemiologist
Director, Division of Epidemiology and 
Health Planning Frankfort 40621 kraig.humbaugh@ky.gov

LA Ratard Raoult State Epidemiologist 3101 W. Napoleon Ave. Metairie 70001 raoult.ratard@la.gov

MA DeMaria Alfred State Epidemiologist State Laboratory Institute Jamaica Plain 02130-3597 alfred.demaria@state.ma.us

MD Blythe David State Epidemiologist 201 West Preston Street Baltimore 21201 dblythe@dhmh.state.md.us

ME Sears Stephen State Epidemiologist 286 Water Street 8th Floor Augusta 4333 stephen.sears@maine.gov

MI Miller Corinne State Epidemiologist 210 Townsend St 5th Floow Lansing 48933 millercori@michigan.gov
MN Lynfield Ruth State Epidemiologist/ 625 Robert Street North St. Paul 55164 ruth.lynfield@state.mn.us
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Medical Director

MO Patrick Sarah State Epidemiologist Division of Community and Public Health Jefferson City 65102-0570 sarah.patrick@dhss.mo.gov

MS Currier Mary State Health Official 570 East Woodrow Wilson Jackson 39215 mary.currier@msdh.state.ms.us

MT Helgerson Steven
Chief Medical Officer and 
Acting State Epidemioloi Cogswell Building Room B 102 Helena 59620 Shelgerson@mt.gov

NC Davies Megan
State Epidemiologist and 
Section Chief 225 N. McDowell Street Raleigh 27699-1902 megan.davies@dhhs.nc.gov

ND Kruger Kirby State Epidemiologist Division of Disease Control Bismarck 58506 kkruger@state.nd.us

NE Safranek Tom State Epidemiologist 301 Centennial Mall Lincoln 68509 tom.safranek@nebraska.gov

NH Montero Jose T.
Director and State 
Epidemiologist 29 Hazen Dr Concord 3301 jmontero@dhhs.state.nh.us

NJ Tan Christina State Epidemiologist 3635 Quakerbridge Road Trenton 8625 christina.tan@doh.state.nj.us

NM Sewell C. Mack State Epidemiologist Epidemiology and Response Division Santa Fe 87502 mack.sewell@state.nm.us

NV Azzam Ihsan
Nevada State Medical 
Epidemiologist 4150 Technology Way Carson City 89706 iazzam@health.nv.gov

NY Smith Perry State Epidemiologist Empire State Plaza Albany 12237-0608 pfs01@health.state.ny.us

OH Smith Forrest State Epidemiologist 246 N. High Street Columbus 43215 forrest.smith@odh.ohio.gov

OK Bradley Kristy State Epidemiologist 1000 NE Tenth Street
Oklahoma 
City 73117 kristyb@health.ok.gov

OR Hedberg Katrina Interim State Epidemiologist 800 Northeast Oregon Street Portland 97232 katrina.hedberg@state.or.us

PA Urdaneta Veronica
State Epidemiologist and 
Division Director Room 933 Health and Welfare Building Harrisburg 17120 vurdaneta@state.pa.us

PR Rullan John State Epidemiologist GPO Box 70184 San Juan 936 jrullan@salud.gov.pr

RI Bandy Utpala State Epidemiologist Cannon Building Providence 02908-5097 utpala.bandy@health.ri.gov

SC Gibson James J.
State Epidemiologist, 
Director of Disease Control Bureau of Disease Control Columbia 29201 GIBSONJJ@dhec.sc.gov

SD Kightlinger Lon State Epidemiologist 615 East Fourth Street Pierre 57501-1700 lon.kightlinger@state.sd.us

TN Jones Tim State Epidemiologist CEDS, 1st Fl. Cordell Hull Bldg. Nashville 37243 tim.f.jones@tn.gov

TX Valadez Adolfo Acting State Epidemiologist Texas Department of Health Austin 78714 TexasStateEpi@dshs.state.tx.us

UT Rolfs Robert
Division Director, State 
Epidemiologist P.O. Box 142102 Salt Lake City 84114 rrolfs@utah.gov

VA Hall Keri State Epidemiologist Virgina Department of Health Richmond 23219 keri.hall@vdh.virginia.gov

VI Tull Eugene State Epidemiologist
Charles Harwood Hospital Estate 
Richmond Christiasted 822 eugene.tull@usvi-doh.org

VT Kelso Patsy State Epidemiologist for 108 Cherry Street Burlington 5401 pkelso@vdh.state.vt.us
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Infectious Disease

VT Sumner Austin
State Epidemiologist - 
Environmental Health 108 Cherry St Burlington 05402-0070 asumner@vdh.state.vt.us

WA Marfin Anthony State Epidemiologist Health Shoreline 98155 tony.marfin@doh.wa.gov

WA
Van 
Eenwyk Juliet

State Epidemiologist, Non-
Infectious Conditions 1102 South East Quince Street Olympia 98504-7812 juliet.vaneenwyk@doh.wa.gov

WI Anderson Henry
Chief Medical Officer - State
Env & Occ Epi 1 W. Wilson St - room 150 Madison 53701 henry.anderson@dhs.wisconsin.gov

WI Davis Jeffrey
Chief Medical Officer and 
State Epidemiologist

Bureau of Communicable Diseases 
Division of Public Health Madison 53701 jeffrey.davis@wisconsin.gov

WV Haddy Loretta State Epidemiologist Bureau for Public Health Charleston 25301-3715 Loretta.E.Haddy@wv.gov

WY Murphy Tracy D State Epidemiologist 6101 N. Yellowstone, Suite 510 Cheyenne 82002 tracy.murphy@health.wyo.gov
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